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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 
MADELINE MENDOZA,    ) 
      ) 
   Plaintiff,  ) 
      ) 
 vs.     )  23 CV 2441 
      ) 
CITY OF CHICAGO, REYNALDO   ) 
GUEVARA, GERI LYNN YANOW, as  ) District Judge Thomas M. Durkin 
Special Representative for ERNEST   ) Magistrate Judge Young B. Kim 
HALVORSEN, STEPHEN GAWRYS, and ) 
ANTHONY RICCIO,    ) 
      ) 
   Defendants.  ) 
 
 
MARILYN MULERO,    ) 
      ) 
   Plaintiff,  ) 
      ) 
 vs.     )  23 CV 4795 
      ) 
REYNALDO GUEVARA; GERI LYNN  ) 
YANOW, as Special Representative for  ) District Judge Thomas M. Durkin 
The Estate of ERNEST HALVORSEN;  ) Magistrate Judge Young B. Kim 
STEPHEN GAWRYS; ANTHONY  ) 
RICCO; ROBERT BIEBEL; and CITY  ) 
OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation,  ) 
      ) 
   Defendants.  ) 
 

NOTICE OF MOTION 
 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on, Thursdsay, August 29, 2024 at 11:00 a.m., we shall 

appear before the Honorable Young B. Kim or any judge sitting in his stead, in Courtroom 1019 

at the Dirksen Building, 219 S. Dearborn, Chicago, Illinois and shall present Joint Motion for 

Entry of Agreed Confidentiality Protective Order, a copy of which is hereby attached and 

served upon you. 
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Dated:  August 22, 2023    Respectfully Submitted,  

 
/s/ John Timbo     /s/ Austin G. Rahe     
JOHN TIMBO     AUSTIN G. RAHE 

One of the Attorneys for Defendants    One of the Attorneys for the City of Chicago 
Riccio, Gawrys, Biebel, and Halvorsen 
       Eileen E. Rosen 

  Theresa Carney 
James G. Sotos     Catherine Barber 
Josh M. Engquist     Austin Rahe 
Joseph M. Polick     Andrew Grill 
John Timbo      Lauren Ferrise 
Elizabeth Fleming     Rock Fusco & Connelly, LLC 
Thomas J. Sotos     333 W. Wacker Drive, 19th Floor 
THE SOTOS LAW FIRM, P.C.   Chicago, IL 60606 
141 W. Jackson Blvd, Suite 1240A   (312)494-1000 
Chicago, IL 60604     arahe@rfclaw.com  
(630) 735-3300      
jtimbo@jsotoslaw.com     
        
/s/ Emily E. Schnidt   
EMILY E. SCHNIDT 
One of the Attorneys for Reynaldo Guevara 
 
Steven B. Borkan 
Timothy Scahill 
Emily E. Schnidt 
Whitney Hutchinson 
Borkan & Scahill, Ltd 
20 S. Clark Street, Suite 1700 
Chicago, IL 60603 
(312)580-1030 
sborkan@borkanscahill.com 
tscahill@borkanscahill.com 
eschnidt@borkanscahill.com 
whutchinson@borkanscahill.com  

/s/ Carter Grant     /s/ Joel A. Flaxman    
Steven A. Hart      Joel A. Flaxman 
Brian Eldridge      Kenneth N. Flaxman 
Carter Grant      200 S. Michigan Ave., Suite 201 
John Marrese      Chicago, Illinois 60604-2430 
Hart McLaughlin & Eldridge, LLC   (312) 427-3200 
One South Dearborn St., Suite 1400   jaf@kenlaw.com 
Chicago, Illinois 60603    knf@kenlaw.com 
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(312) 955-0545     Attorneys for Plaintiff Mendoza 
shart@mnelegal.com 
beldridge@hmelegal.com 
cgrant@hmelegal.com 
jmarrese@mnelegal.com 
 
Antonio M. Romanucci 
Bhavani Ravendran 
Sam Harton 
Patrick Discoll 
Romanucci & Blandin, LLC 
321 N. Clark Street, Suite 900 
Chicago, Illinois 60654 
(312) 458-1000 
aromanucci@rblaw.net 
b.raveendran@rblaw.net 
sharton@rblaw.net 
pdriscoll@rblaw.net 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Mulero 
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